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o~ Lisa Welchel, star of "FACTS OF LIFE,” was
~ a recent guest on PRAISE. Just the opposite of the
stuck-up young lady she plays on TV...Lisa is one of
-the sweetest people you could ever meet! She is a
beautilul witness wherever she goes!

It is exciting to see the growing number
success stories among well known Christian ac-
tresses and actors! God has the very BEST in His
army and He has them in very special places...So the
world will have every opportunity to know Him. Pray for
these men and women...that God not only prospers
them, but that their voices will grow in number and that
the worlkd will WANT fo listen!

Lovely Anita Bryant touched our hearts and our lives as she »
shared hertestmony through tears andjoy... She reminds us just how
important it is to be an arm of comfort and strength to ANYONE who
has been "wounded, “no matter what the cause. Christians muststop
shooting their wounded! That is satan’s strategy...to get US lo do his
dirty work for him! But from your beautiful letters and calls...the
message of truly "“LOVING"one another IS getting through! We love
you, Anital

And remember, | love you...no matter what you've done!
Jesus is the only one qualified to judge anyone...and what does He
say? “"Your sins are NOW forgiven."..."Go and sin no more." The
blood of Jesus unites us as His body...and it is through His blood we
are FORGIVEN...If we confess our sins, and if we FORGIVE! Keep
beautiful guests like Anita coming back on PRAISE. It is your
voluntary faithful support that pays for the daily expenses so we can
keep Live PRAISE THE LORD on the air!

"GLORY"

"ARTHUR - PROCLAIM , 'THE GLORY OF THE LORD IS AT HAND'I"
The voice of the Lord THUNDERED in Arthur Blessitt's spirit, as he was OVER-
WHELMED by the GLORY!

The scene is South America — Arthur is floating down the Amazon River,
stopping at village after village to carry the cross and pmach Jesus to some of the
most remote and primitive people on earth. Lying in the "Holy Fioater® (our
nickname for the boat TBN had fumished), God gave Arthur a powerful vision of the
oomlng of the Lord. As you read the account of God’s visitation to Arthur, may it
inspire YOUkto tell others to GET READY because the word was clear and simple:
THE GLORY OF THE COMING OF THE LORD IS AT HAND!

- Waite today for your copy of "GLORY" by Arthur Blessitt. Your Love Gift

large or small will bring it to you with our fove this month of May.

WRITE TO: P.O. BOX A
SANTA ANA, CA 92711
CALIFORNIA-SANTA ANA/ INDIANA 7 KENTUCKY / OHIO OHIO - CANTON / AKRON / NDIANA - BLOOMNGTON/INDL  NEWIS, WEST INDIES CHe13
LOS ANGELES KTBN CHaeo WKOI CHods CLEVELAND WOUI CHe17 WCLJ CHeez Bt Plain, Charestown
M42 Michele D, 1702 5. 9 St, @900 Astantic 80, N.E. 2530 U.S. 31 South Nevis, West inclies
Tustin, CA 92680 Richenond, IN 47374 Lovisvile, OH 44641 Gresnwuod, IN 48143 Prayer Line 800M89-5425
Prayer Line 714/731-1000 Prayer Line 317/835-5200 Prayer Line 2162875-7111 Prayer Live 714/731-1000 (TALY, CAMPIONE CH 844
ARIZONA - PHOENIX . NEW YORK - POUGHKEEPSIE NEW MEXICO - ALBUOUERQUE TEXAS - NARLINGEN PO Box A
KPAZ CHe21 WTBY CHes4 KNAT Chez3 KLU Ciosd Santa Ane, CA 82711
3551 McDowell fd., af 360 St R 94 Memt Rd, 1510 Coors 8Md. N.W., 801 New Hampehire Ad, Prayer Line 714/731-1000
Phosnix, AZ 83006 " Flahilt, NY 12524 Auquerque, N 87105 Nasingen, Tesss 79850 CISICEL, SOUTH AFRICA CHeas
y FPrayer Line 9148964650 FPraper Line 50608363055 Prayer Line S12M25-4400 P.0. Box 81
Prayer Line 602/2444311
WASHINGTON - SEATTLEC NORTH CAROUINA - TEXAS - BEAGMONT Bisho, Ciskel, 8. Atrica

OKIAHOMA - OKLAHOMA CITY TACOMA KTBW CHe20 GREENSBORO KTV CHane Prayer Live 714/731-1000
KTBO CHer4 1909 S. 341et Pisce wLXI CHesy AL 3 Box 936
3703 N.W. §3nd at Porsiand Federsl Way, WA 98003 2101 Patverson S1. T “CET Educetens! Sution
Olahoma Chy, OK 73116 Prayer Line 206874-7550 Greenabora, NC 27407 °"'"’-u' ,’ yed 11000
Prayer Line 405/846-1400 & 2068982.7550 Prayer Line 919/252-6100 Peayer . CABLE STATIONS
FLORIOA - MAM COLORADO - DENVER TEXAS - DALLAS / FT, WORTH “TEXAS - HOUSTON in over S50 communities
WHET ChsesS KSY@T CHa ST KDTX Crese KETH CHisrd COAST TO COAST
33 Pertroke Ad. 9020 Yaies 1455 W. Soll Line AJ, 10002 S. Wicres!

Dt Bmci £1 1301 . ~Westminaw, CO 80030 Cedler HIL TX 75104 Houston, TX 77059 A
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TRINITY BROADCASTING NETWORK INC. - X4 CHECK RE
P.O. BOX A, SANTA ANA, CA 92711 3 QUISITION
~ ) NO.
Nane saporess:  N.M. TV, INC. | sup 1o TRINITY BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.
PO BOX 305 2442 MICHELLE DRIVE
GARDENDALE, TX 79758 TUSTIN, CA 92680
o0 ATTN: ENGINEERING
reveonone v, HAROLD PRENTICE  we OresDwo otr
FED.1D.#/S.S. # '
DATE TERMS OF PAYMENT . FOB . VIA 7 DATE REQUIRED
5-5-88 CHECK SERVICE nowTaxasLer] | Be 12-88
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
AUTO MILEAGE 168 MILES AT .17¢ PER MILE $28.56
TELEPHONE EXPENSE 44.39
| TELEPHONE TOLL CALL TAX 3.27
‘ OFFICE SUPPLIES 10.52
| TOTAL $86.74
i RN
T
™ JL_"JUwu
ITEMS FOR:  KMLM, ODESSA
' DATE AFCYD loTY. ABCENVED RECBVED 8Y
. —— e S —— RN
REQUISITIONED BY DEPT /STATION AUTHORIZED BY
BEN MILLER ENG. :
ﬁ é ‘I MAY - 06 1988 - ORIGINATING DEPT. ’ .

l

'771441/ Mee,é MAY 17 1988

At
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5-2-88

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
I HAVE EXPENDED THE FOLLOWING FUNDS FOR NATIONAL MINORITY

T.V. INC.IN THE ODESSA,TX AREA\DURING THE WEEK 4-25-88 THRU

5-1-88.

AUTO MILEAGE 168 MILES AT 17 CENTS PER MILE 28.56
TELEPHONE EXPENCE (long distance) 44,39
TELEPHONE TOLL CALL TAX 3.27

— OFFICE SUPPLIES 10.52

A TOTAL 86.74

@ | 028420
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JOSEPH E. DUNNE i
 COLBY M. MAY"

LSO ADMITTED N VIRGINIA

FROM:

DATE :

II.

III.

May & DUNNE
CHARTERED RICHARD G. GAY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW ' . OF CounseL
1156 - 1STH STREET. N.W.
SUITE 515
WASHINGTON. D.C. 20005-1704
(202) 223-8013

TELECOPIER NO.
202) 223-6992

MRS. JANE DUFF
TRINITY BROADCASTING NETWORK

COLBY M. MAY and BRIAN R. CLAYDON
MAY 9, 1988

COMPENDIUM OF FULL POWER/LPTV/AUXILIARY AUTHORIZATIONS FOR
TBN AND AFFILIATED FACILITIES

LISTING OF FULL POWER TELEVISION AUTHORIZATIONS AND
PROCEDURAL DATES (Tab 1)

LISTING OF LOW POWER TELEVISION AUTHORIZATIONS AND
PROCEDURAL DATES (Tab 2)

LISTING OF AUXILIARY AUTHORIZATIONS AND PROCEDURAL DATES
(Tab 3)
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lvu.
11.
12.
13.
14.
i5.
le6.

17.

INDEX

TRINITY BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.

STATE
Arizona
California
Floriada
Indiana
Indiana
North Carolina
New Mexico
New Yorx
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Texas
Texas
Texas
Texas
Texas

Washington

FULL POWER TV STATIONS

CITY

Phoeniyx
Santa Aha
Miami
Blioomington
Richmona
Greensboro
Albuguerque
Poughkeepsie
Canton
Oxlahoma City
Portlana
Beaumont
Dallas
Harlingen
Houston
Odessa

Tacoma

95107



TRINITY BROADCASTING NEIWORK, INC.
FULL POWER TELEVISION AUTHORIZATIONS
(IBN, TBA, TBW, TBOC, TBI, TBNY & TBT)

LOCATION MIAMI, FLORIDA RICEMOND, INDIANA
TBN FILING OR LICENSE ENTITY TBF T8I

Call Sign WHET WROL

Cnannel 45 _ 43

cp File No. BPCT-801215KE BPCT-5228

CP Grant Date

CP Exp. Date

CP Mod.'s File No. .

CP Mcd.'s Grant Date

CP Mod.'s Exp. Date

Assigmment File No. BALCT-800212KE

Assignment Grant Date 05/15/80

Assignment Consummation Notice ,
License Application File No. BLCT-820610KE BLCI-82051 7KJ
License Application Grant Date 06/3u/82 07/26/82

‘ext Renewal Filing Date 10/01/91 04/01/92

License Exp. Date R 02/01/92 08/01/92

Renewal File No. BRCT-860930KL BRCT-870323KG
Renewal Grant Date 07/16/87

OTHER

Earth Station App.
Filed 10/06/82
Granted 12/03/82
Call Sign E5046

Remote Pick-up |
App. Filed 02/25/82)
BLRE~-820225M0
Granted 09/22/82
STL License App.
BLTS-811222M7
Earth Station App.
Filed 01/17/83

Call sign: ES367
CP Exp: 03/11/93

CP gtd: 03/11/83

&
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T8N FPTV Authorizations
Page 2

LOCATION BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA OKLAHOMA CITY, OK _
TBN FILING OR LICENSE ENTITY T8I TBOC
Call Sign WCLJ KT80
Channel 2 14
CP File No. BPCT-840503KF BPCT-821005KH
CP_Grant Date 03/21/85 11/15/82
CP Exp. Date 08/12/87 05/15/84
BMPCT-851220KJ* '
CP Mod. 's File No. BMPCT-870304KJ**
BMPCT-8708L1KE ***
04/28/86%
CP Mod.'s Grant Date 03/31/87
08/19/87
CP Mod.'s Exp. Date N/A
Assignment File No. BAPCT-850426KF
Assignment Grant Date 11/21/85
Assignment Consummation Notice 08/12/86
License Application File No. BMICT-821005KH
BLCT-810304KE
License Application Grant Date 11/08/82
Next Renewal Filing Date _ 04/1/92 02/01/88
License Exp. Date 08/1/92 06/01/88
Renewal File No. BRCT-830124KF
Renewal Grant Date 05/23/83

OTHER -

Earth Station App.
Filed:

CGall sign:

Gtd:

Earth Station KP78
Lic Exp: 03/10/90
Renewal Due:2/1/90

95164



" TBN FPTV Authorizations
Page 3

LOCATION PEGENIX, ARIZONA | ALBUCUERQUE, WM |

TBN FILING OR LICENSE ENTITY T8A TBA

Call sign KPAZ KNAT

Channel 21 23

CP File No, BPCI-781220LD

CP Grant Date 09/20/79

CP Exp. Date 03/20/80

CP Mcd.'s File No.

CP Mod.'s Grant Date

CP Mxd.'s Exp. Date

Assignment File No. BALCT-851018KK

Assigmment Grant Date 12/04/85

Assignment Consummation Notice 12/10/85
01/16/86

License Application File No. BLCT-830401KG

License Application Grant Date

Next Renewal Filing Date 06/01/88 06/01/88

License Exp. Date 10/01/88 10/01/88

Renewal File No. BRCT-830606KI BRCT-830601KQ

Renewal Grant Date 09/23/83 09/23/83
BMLTI-870224MH

OTHER (Granted)

WHY-233 (Mod. of
license for TV
Intercity Relay)
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TBN FPTV Authorizations
Page 4

LOCATION _ SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA | GREENSBORO, NC

T8N FILING OR LICENSE ENTITY TBN TBN

Call Sign KTBN WXl

Channel 40 61

CP Fale No.

CP Grant Date

CP Exp. Date

CP Mod.'s File No. BMLCT-840601KJ

CP Mod.'s Grant Date 08/28/87

CP Mod.'s Exp. Date

Assignment File No. BALCT-B60327KH
BTCCT-850806KH

Assignment Grant Date 02/24/86
04/10/86

Assignment Consummation Notice 03/12/86

: 04/29/86 (Proforma)

License Application File No. BLCT-830418KH

License Application Grant Date 02/20/85

Next Renewal Filing Date 08/01/88 08/1/91

License Exp. Date 12/01/88 12/1/91

Renewal File No. BRCT-860725KK

Renewal Grant Date 11/17/86

OTHER

Earth Station App.
Filed: 08/15/86
Gtd: 12/256/86
Call Sign: E865084

|
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T8N FPTV Authorizations
Page 5

LOCATION CANTON, QHIO QDESSA, TEXAS

T8N FILING OR LICENSE ENTITY TBN NATTIONAL MINORITY TV
INC.

Call Sign WDLI KMLM

Channel 17 42

CP File No. BPCT-840920KN

CP Grant Date 10/14/85

CP Bxp. Date 02/17/89

CP Mod.'s File No. BMPCT-880121KF

CP Mod.'s Grant Date 03/25/88

CP Mod.'s Exp Date

Assignment File No, BALCT-850910KE BAPCI-870203KF

Assignment Grant Date 03/10/86 06/9/87

Assignment Consummation Notice 04/16/86

License Application File No.

License Application Grant Date 12/08/82

Next Renewal Filing Date 06/1/92 04/1/88

License Exp. Date 10/01/92 08/1/88

Renewal File No. BRCT-870601LF

Renewal Grant Date 09/11/87

OTHER

Earth Station App.

Filed 04/25/86
Call Sign WL21
Gtd: 07/03/86

0511
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TBN FPTV Authorizations
Page 6

LOCATION TACOMA, WASHINGTON ‘POUGHKEEPSIE, NY
TEN FILING OR LICENSE ENTITY 8w TBNY
call Sign KTBW WIBY
Channel 20 52 —
CP File No. BPCT-791026KL BPCT-7901181D
CP Grant Date
CP Exp. Date L
BPCT-870625KF
CP Mxd.'s File No.
CP Mod.'s Grant Date 10/9/87
CP Mod. 's Exp. Date
BTCCT-840703KH
Assignment File No. BALCT-850102KF
10/25/84
Assignment Grant Date 01/28/85
Assighment Consummation Natice 11/30/84
License Application File No. BLCT-840409KG BLCT-810410KF
BMICT-851219KG
License Application Grant Date 05/25/84 10/18/82
01/06/86
New Renewal Filing Date 10/01/88 02/01/89
Renewal File No. BRCT-840201KL
Renewal Grant Date 06/13/85
License Exp. Date 02/01/89 06/01/89

OTHER

Earth Station App.
Filed 11/30/84
Granted 09/19/86
Call Sign KP48

Earth Station App.
Filed 04/08/83
Granted 06/03/83
Call sign E5711
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TBN FPTV Authorizations
Page 7

g

LOCATION DALLAS, TX TX, BOOSTON
- EDUCATI
TBN FILING OR LICENSE ENTITY 8T TELEVISION QOF
BOUSTON, INC.
Call Sign KDIX KETH
Channel 58 _ 14
CP File No. BPCT-831017KJ BPET-820305KF
CP_Grant Date 11/26/84 10/12/83
CP Exp. Date 07/14/86 04/12/85
BMPCT-860603KF BMPET-850227KG
BMPCT-860721KE BMPET-860131KE
CP Mcd.'s File No. BMPCT-870206KB*
03/5/87 08/15/85
CP Mod.'s Grant Date 07/07/86 03/28/86
CP Mod.'s Exp. Date 07/02/87 09/28/86
Assigmment File No. BAPCT-860314KE BALET-871203KK
Assignment Grant Date 05/02/86 12/15/87
Assigmment Consummation Notice 07/02/86
License Application File No. BLCT-870206KG BLET-870708KF
License Application Grant Date 03/26/87 10/30/87
Next Renewal Filing Date
License Exp. Date
Renewal File No. BRCT-8803311LA BRET-880331KF
Renewal Grant Date
Earth Station App. Earth Station App.
OTHER Filed 02/03/87 Call Sign: E873013
Call Sign: E870842 Gtd: 07/3/87
Gtd: 04/10/87 BPLTS-871204ME
Gtd: 04/11/88
BPLTS-880308MF

)



TBN FPTV Authorizations
Page 8

LOCATION

TBN FILING OR LICENSE ENTITY

_ _ _ INC.

Call Sign KITU KLOJ

Channel 34 _ 44

CP File No. BPET-821221KF

CP Grant Date 10/3/84

CP Exp. Date 10/3/86 A_W,
BMPET-850403KE BMPET-810724KG

CP mod. 's File No. BMPET-860425KG BMPET-850125K1

BMPET-860924KJ

11/21/85 02/14/86

CP Mod. 's Grant Date 06/17/86 10/30/86

CP Mod. 's Exp. Date

Assigmment File No.

Assignment Grant Date

Assignment Consummation Notice
BLET-860724KF BLET-840919KJ

License Application File No. BLET-861224KH |

License Application Grant Date | 10/8/86 05/29/85; 02/27/87

Next Renewal Filing Date

License Exp. Date .

Renewal File No. BRET-880331KI

BRET-880331KG

Renewal Grant Date

OTHER

Earth Station App
Call Sign: E865017
Gra: 12/19/86

Earth Station App.
Call Sign: E865085
Gtd: 12/26/86

230115
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TBN FPTV Authorizations
Page 9

LOCATION | OR., PORTLAND
TBN FILING OR LICENSE ENTITY NAT'L MINORITY TV
Call Sign KTDZ

Channel 24

CP File No.

CP Grant Date

CP Exp. Date

CP Mcd.'s File No.

CP Mcd. 's Grant Date

CP Mod.'s Exp. Date

Assignment File No. BAPCT-871218KH

Assignment Grant Date

Assigmment Consummation Notice

License Application File No.

License Application Grant Date

Next Renewal Filing Date

Renewal File No.

Renewal Grant Date

OTHER

D

99115
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15.
le6.
17.
18.
19.
20.
24,
22,

23.

INDEX

TRINITY BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.

'STATE

Arkansas
Arizona
Arizona
Arizona
Arizona
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
Calirornia
Calirornia
Calirornia
California
Calitornia
Coliorado
Colorado
Delaware
Florida

Florida

LOW POWER TV AUTHORIZATIONS

CITY

Fayetteville
Cottonwood
Flagstaff
Prescott

Tucson

Arvin & Lamont
Bakerstfield ;
Buellton & Solvang
Desert Hot Springs
Fresno
Lancaster

Palm Springs
Porterville
Redding
Sacramento

San Diego
Thousand Oaks
Victorville
Denver

Loveland

Dover

Key West

Pensacola

Q)

PAGE

2 22

5511%



IR

24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

36.

37.

38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.

- 45.

46.
47.
48.

49.

STATE

Florida

Georgia

Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Idaho
Indiana
Iowa
Iowav
Iowa
Kansas
Kansas

Kansas

Kansas -

Kansas
Kentucky
Maine
Maryland
Maryland
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Missouri
Missouri
Mississippi

Mississippi

Vero Beach
Albany
Augusta
Douglasville
Savannah
Boise
Michigan City
Cedar Rapids
Davenport
Ottumwa
Juﬁction City
Manhattan
Salina
Topeka
Wichita
Hopkinsville
Presque Isle
Cresaptown
Waldorf
Duluth

St. Cloud
Minneapolis
Columbia
Poplar Bluff
Biloxi

Clarksdale

@

PAGE
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59.

60.

6.

62.

63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
1.
72.
73.

74.

STATE

Mississippi

‘Mississippi

Mississippi
Nebraska
Nevaaa

Nevada

New Mexico

New Mexico

New York

New York

New York

New York

North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oregon

Oregon

Columbus
Jackson
Pascagoula
Malcolm
Reno

Las Vegas
Alamogordo
Carlsbad
Binghamton
Jamestown
Olean
Utica
Charlotte
Goldsboro
Raleigh

williston

~Chillicothe

Dayton

. Portsmouth

Youngstown
Ardmore
Ardamore
Lawton
Bend

Coos Bay

D

PAGE

3e3)
A6 47
10 -
11

13
271%
10

11

46 47
12

12

13
AZ43
4743
35 34
3137
15
A3
15
AT4Z
A5 44
617
14

14

95120



75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
8l.
82.
83.
84.
85.

86.

87.

88.
89.
90.
91

92.
93.
94.

STATE

Oregon

Oregon

Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
South Carolina
Tennessee
Tennessee
Tennessee
Tennessee
Texas

Texas

Texas

. Utah

Utah -
Vermont

Virginia

- Washington

Washington
Wisconsin

Wisonsin

Klamath Falls
Lakeview
Erie
Williamsport
Charleston
Cookeville
Jackson
Memphi. s
Nashville
Brownwood
Houston
Palestine
Ogden

Vefnal
Burlington
Richmond
Aberdeen
Spokane
Green Bay

Sheboygan

PAGE
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1156 -1 5TH STREET NW.

¥ S . _ ' "SUITE 515 °
" 'ATTORNEYS AT LAW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1704
’ R - ' (202) 223-9013
May 10, 1988
N
Paul F. Crouch

Trinity Broadcasting Network, Inc.

P.0O. Box C11949

Santa Ana, CA 92711

RE: TBA, TBD, TEF, 'IBI, TBN, TBNY, TBOC, TBW, CET, TBT, AND NMTY

FG!SERVICESRMREDAPR]I.ZWWG, 1988:

~ PREVIOUS BALANCE:
LESS PAYMENTS RECEIVED 04/15/88:
* BALANCE FORWARD:

: ATTY. TDME CLERK TIME

TBA (B08) = -
TED (B19)
TBI (B38)
TEN (B78)
TENY (B49)
TBOC (BS7)
TEF (B26)

— TBW (B94)
CET (B20)

N TET (B69)
NMIV (B47) -
TOTAL HOURS:

TOTAL SERVICES RENDERED: .

_ TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:
TOTAL DUE AS OF MAY 6, 1988:

*/ Includes FCC filing fees and delivery charges.







